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Cycling Time Trial Awards
Saturday, July 23, 2016

ADAM BURK

BRANDON KNETTEL

JACOB WELLS
KEVIN RILEY
ERIC SCHOCH

GREG THOMPSON

ALEX CAILLAT

ANDY SHERMAN

CYRIL WILLEMIN

TOMMY RODGERS
JOE HATHCOCK
MITCH HOPKINS

ANDREI MASTROGIOVANNI

JORDAN MCAMMOND

LAURA CALVIN

MARK JELLOUS

MARK HOULIHAN
ROY MCCAULEY

JEFFREY LICCIARDELLO

GLENN COOK

LORI DAILEY

CHRISTI BRITT

USA Masters
Games 7K

59:41.3

1:02:51.9
1:03:04.8
1:07:09.9
1:07:41.9

55:13.6

59:1.5

1:00:35.7

1:00:26.8

1:01:40.9
1:01:54.8
1:06:38.8
1:07:19.9

1:06:311

1110:13.3

55:02.0

59:34.6
59:42.2
1:00:10.9
1:01:08.5

1110:20.7

1:11:49.9



M Time Trial 50-

M Time Trial 55-

F Time Trial 55-

M Time Trial 60-

F Time Trial 60-

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

M Time Trial 65- 1st

2nd

3rd

4th

M Time Trial 70- 1st

74

2nd

3rd

M Time Trial 75- 1st

79

MICHAEL GRIGAT

WES KESSENICH
TAD WILSON
KEVIN PHILLIPS

DAVE WELLER

JOHN ALLEN
ROBERT EICHVALDS
TERRY LANIER
JOE BRISCOE

JENNIFER PARKER

TERRY FORREST

MICHAEL RADFORD
DAVID PANASUK

KADY GJESSING

MARK PETERSON

DAVID STEVENS
DAN FINERAN
MICHAEL S. DWYER

NEVILLE BRABROOK

HAROLD LILLY
BOB WOELFL

CHARLES FETZER

1:01:03.6

1:02:17.0

1:05:19.4

1:09:35.0

59:25.6

59:46.5

1:01:02.5

1:04:45.6

1:05:15.5

1:09:451

1:03:16.5

1:04:13.9

1:07:19.4

1:25:18.2

1.01:487

1:03:50.1

1:09:06.0

110:42.4

1:24:36.8

1:32:49.3

1:33:38.4

1:19:58.9
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Cycling Criterium Awards

Saturday, July 23, 2016
Award Place Name Time Age City ST
M Criterium 21-  1st JACOB WELLS 0:420 28 CASTLE HAYNE NC
34
2nd ADAM BURK 0:43.0 28 RALEIGH NC
3rd BRANDON KNETTEL 0:450 33 RALEIGH NC
4th KEVIN RILEY 0:460 21 PORTSMOUTH VA
5th ERIC SCHOCH 0:470 34 DURHAM NC
M Criterium 35-  1st MATTHEW SPARGO 0:410 37 BELMONT NC
39
2nd GREG THOMPSON 0:440 37 HARRISBURG NC
3rd ANDY SHERMAN 0:470 38 CARRBORO NC
M Criterium 40-  1st JOE HATHCOCK 0:31.0 44 MATTHEWS NC
44
2nd TOMMY RODGERS 0:33.0 42 GREENSBORO NC
3rd CYRIL WILLEMIN 0:33.0 42 CHICAGO IL
4th MITCH HOPKINS 0:340 43 WINSTON-SALEM NC
5th BRENT LESTER 0:370 42 GREENSBORO NC
F Criterium 40-  1st TANYA HARRIS 0:290 43 RALEIGH NC
M Criterium 45-  1st NIMA EBRAHIMNEJAD 0:30.0 47 WASHINGTON DC
49
2nd RYAN HAYDEN 0:32.0 45 WAKE FOREST NC
3rd MICHAEL BYRD 0:36.0 46 MOORESVILLE NC
4th MICHAEL VANDENHEUVEL 0:380 49 CARY NC
5th ROBBIE MORRIS 0:39.0 45 DANVILLE VA
6th MARK HOULIHAN 0:40.0 48 DAVIDSON NC
M Criterium 50-  1st RICHARD CREED 0:130 53 RALEIGH NC
54
2nd TODD STOUT 0:150 54 SOUTHERN PINES NC
3rd MICHAEL GRIGAT 0:16.0 52 FORT MILL SC
4th JIM PAYNE 0:170 54 FORT MILL SC
5th JONATHAN DUBEL 0:19.0 50 WILMINGTON NC
6th DARRIN DEXTER 0:200 50 APEX NC
7th ROBERT STEPPE 0:21.0 53 LEWISVILLE NC
8th THOMAS MILLS 0:240 53 LYNCHBURG VA
Sth RAFAEL BUENO 0:25.0 53 ROCK HILL SC
10th  KEVIN PHILLIPS 0:26.0 53 MOORESVILLE NC

11th JONAS CHERRY 0:270 51 RALEIGH NC



M Criterium 55-  1st ALAN WHITE 0:15.0 56 HIGH POINT NC
59

2nd MAC CANON 0:18.0 59 SANFORD NC
3rd TERRY LANIER 0:19.0 57 HIGH POINT NC
4th JOE BRISCOE 0:230 55 CLEMMONS NC
5th STEVE MCGLOTHLIN 0:280 56 MOORESVILLE NC
F Criterium 55- 1st JENNIFER PARKER 0:120 55 GREENSBORO NC
59
M Criterium 60-  1st TERRY FORREST 0:02.0 60 GOLDSBORO NC
64
2nd MICHAEL BERRY 0:040 61 LEWISVILLE NC
M Criterium 65-  1st MARK PETERSON 0:06.0 65 CORNELIUS NC
69
2nd DAVID STEVENS 0:070 69 VILAS NC
M Criterium 70-  1st BOB WOELFL 0100 71 PORT WASHINGTON wi
74
2nd HAROLD LILLY oMo 7 ASHEBORO NC
M Criterium 75-  1st MARSHALL GORDON 0:08.0 79 HENDERSONVILLE NC
79
Games ¥K
Sunday, July 24, 2016
Award Place Name Time Bib Age City ST
M Road Race 21- 1st JACOB WELLS 0:400 97 28 CASTLE HAYNE NC
34
2nd BRANDON KNETTEL 0:460 55 33 RALEIGH NC
M Road Race 1st GREG THOMPSON 0:370 94 37 HARRISBURG NC
35-39
2nd ANDY SHERMAN 0:450 87 38 CARRBORO NC
3rd NICK ABLE 0:470 1 36 HUNTERSVILLE NC
M Road Race 1st CYRIL WILLEMIN 0:33.0 100 42 CHICAGO IL
40-44
2nd TOMMY RODGERS 0:340 109 42 GREENSBORO NC
3rd MITCH HOPKINS 0:380 47 43 WINSTON-SALEM NC
4th CHRISTOPHER MATTERN 0:420 66 44 GREENSBORO NC
5th JOE HATHCOCK 0:440 42 44 MATTHEWS NC
F Road Race 40- 1st LAURA CALVIN 0:120 18 4 CONCORD NC
a4

2nd TANYA HARRIS 0:150 41 43 RALEIGH NC
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MARK JELLOUS

MICHAEL BYRD
REUBEN HOWDEN
ROBBIE MORRIS
RONALD KURNEY

MICHAEL GRIGAT

DARRIN DEXTER
TODD STOUT

RICHARD CREED
WES KESSENICH
ROBERT STEPPE

JONATHAN DUBEL

JOHN ALLEN

TERRY LANIER
ALAN WHITE
JOE BRISCOE
GREG HILT

MAC CANON

STEVE MCGLOTHLIN

JENNIFER PARKER

RODNEY SLATE

MICHAEL BERRY
TERRY FORREST

DAVID STEVENS

MARK PETERSON
DAN FINERAN

DAVID AMSTER

DAVID STEVENS

MARK PETERSON

DAN FINERAN

DAVID AMSTER

BOB WOELFL

HAROLD LILLY

MARSHALL GORDON

CHARLES FETZER

DAVID ELLEFSON

0:36.0

0:39.0
0:41.0
0:43.0
0:47.0

0:20.0

0:21.0

0:23.0
0:25.0
0:27.0
0:290

0:31.0

0:19.0

0:24.0
0:26.0
0:28.0
0:30.0
0:32.0
0:33.0

0:13.0
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0:04.0
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0:07.0
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0:15.0
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HIGH POINT

MOORESVILLE
HUNTERSVILLE
DANVILLE
RALEIGH

FORT MILL

APEX

SOUTHERN PINES
RALEIGH
CHARLOTTE
LEWISVILLE

WILMINGTON

PINEHURST

HIGH POINT
HIGH POINT
CLEMMONS
APEX
SANFORD
MOORESVILLE

GREENSBORO

THOMASVILLE

LEWISVILLE
GOLDSBORO

VILAS

CORNELIUS
MOORESVILLE

ANTIOCH

VILAS

CORNELIUS

MOORESVILLE

ANTIOCH

PORT WASHINGTON

ASHEBORO

HENDERSONVILLE

ORIENTAL

BANNER ELK
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NC
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