

Cycling Time Trial Awards Saturday, July 23, 2016

M Time Trial 21- 34	1st	ADAM BURK	59:41.3
	2nd	BRANDON KNETTEL	1:02:51.9
	3rd	JACOB WELLS	1:03:04.8
	4th	KEVIN RILEY	1:07:09.9
	5th	ERIC SCHOCH	1:07:41.9
M Time Trial 35- 39	1st	GREG THOMPSON	55:13.6
	2nd	ALEX CAILLAT	59:11.5
	3rd	ANDY SHERMAN	1:00:35.7

M Time Trial 40- 44	1st	CYRIL WILLEMIN	1:00:26.8
	2nd	TOMMY RODGERS	1:01:40.9
	3rd	JOE HATHCOCK	1:01:54.8
	4th	MITCH HOPKINS	1:06:38.8
	5th	ANDREI MASTROGIOVANNI	1:07:19.9
F Time Trial 40- 44	1st	JORDAN MCAMMOND	1:06:31.1
	2nd	LAURA CALVIN	1:10:13.3
M Time Trial 45- 49	1st	MARK JELLOUS	55:02.0
	2nd	MARK HOULIHAN	59:34.6
	3rd	ROY MCCAULEY	59:42.2
	4th	JEFFREY LICCIARDELLO	1:00:10.9
	5th	GLENN COOK	1:01:08.5
F Time Trial 45- 49	1st	LORI DAILEY	1:10:20.7
	2nd	CHRISTI BRITT	1:11:49.9

M Time Trial 50- 54	1st	MICHAEL GRIGAT	1:01:03.6
	2nd	WES KESSENICH	1:02:17.0
	3rd	TAD WILSON	1:05:19.4
	4th	KEVIN PHILLIPS	1:09:35.0
M Time Trial 55- 59	1st	DAVE WELLER	59:25.6
	2nd	JOHN ALLEN	59:46.5
	3rd	ROBERT EICHVALDS	1:01:02.5
	4th	TERRY LANIER	1:04:45.6
	5th	JOE BRISCOE	1:05:15.5
F Time Trial 55- 59	1st	JENNIFER PARKER	1:09:45.1
M Time Trial 60- 64	1st	TERRY FORREST	1:03:16.5
	2nd	MICHAEL RADFORD	1:04:13.9
	3rd	DAVID PANASUK	1:07:19.4
F Time Trial 60- 64	1st	KADY GJESSING	1:25:18.2

M Time Trial 65-	1st	MARK PETERSON	1:01:48.7
	2nd	DAVID STEVENS	1:03:50.1
	3rd	<u>DAN FINERAN</u>	1:09:06.0
	4th	MICHAEL S. DWYER	1:10:42.4
M Time Trial 70- 74	1st	NEVILLE BRABROOK	1:24:36.8
	2nd	HAROLD LILLY	1:32:49.3
	3rd	BOB WOELFL	1:33:38.4
M Time Trial 75- 79	1st	CHARLES FETZER	1:19:58.9



Cycling Criterium Awards Saturday, July 23, 2016

Award	Place	Name	Time	Age	City	ST
M Criterium 21- 34	1st	JACOB WELLS	0:42.0	28	CASTLE HAYNE	NC
	2nd	ADAM BURK	0:43.0	28	RALEIGH	NC
	3rd	BRANDON KNETTEL	0:45.0	33	RALEIGH	NC
	4th	KEVIN RILEY	0:46.0	21	PORTSMOUTH	VA
	5th	ERIC SCHOCH	0:47.0	34	DURHAM	NC
M Criterium 35- 39	1st	MATTHEW SPARGO	0:41.0	37	BELMONT	NC
	2nd	GREG THOMPSON	0:44.0	37	HARRISBURG	NC
	3rd	ANDY SHERMAN	0:47.0	38	CARRBORO	NC
M Criterium 40- 44	1st	JOE HATHCOCK	0:31.0	44	MATTHEWS	NC
	2nd	TOMMY RODGERS	0:33.0	42	GREENSBORO	NC
	3rd	CYRIL WILLEMIN	0:33.0	42	CHICAGO	IL
	4th	MITCH HOPKINS	0:34.0	43	WINSTON-SALEM	NC
	5th	BRENT LESTER	0:37.0	42	GREENSBORO	NC
F Criterium 40-	1st	TANYA HARRIS	0:29.0	43	RALEIGH	NC
M Criterium 45- 49	1st	NIMA EBRAHIMNEJAD	0:30.0	47	WASHINGTON	DC
	2nd	RYAN HAYDEN	0:32.0	45	WAKE FOREST	NC
	3rd	MICHAEL BYRD	0:36.0	46	MOORESVILLE	NC
	4th	MICHAEL VANDENHEUVEL	0:38.0	49	CARY	NC
	5th	ROBBIE MORRIS	0:39.0	45	DANVILLE	VA
	6th	MARK HOULIHAN	0:40.0	48	DAVIDSON	NC
M Criterium 50- 54	1st	RICHARD CREED	0:13.0	53	RALEIGH	NC
	2nd	TODD STOUT	0:15.0	54	SOUTHERN PINES	NC
	3rd	MICHAEL GRIGAT	0:16.0	52	FORT MILL	SC
	4th	JIM PAYNE	0:17.0	54	FORT MILL	SC
	5th	JONATHAN DUBEL	0:19.0	50	WILMINGTON	NC
	6th	DARRIN DEXTER	0:20.0	50	APEX	NC
	7th	ROBERT STEPPE	0:21.0	53	LEWISVILLE	NC
	8th	THOMAS MILLS	0:24.0	53	LYNCHBURG	VA
	9th	RAFAEL BUENO	0:25.0	53	ROCK HILL	SC
	10th	KEVIN PHILLIPS	0:26.0	53	MOORESVILLE	NC
	11th	JONAS CHERRY	0:27.0	51	RALEIGH	NC

M Criterium 55- 59	1st	ALAN WHITE	0:15.0	56	HIGH POINT	NC
	2nd	MAC CANON	0:18.0	59	SANFORD	NC
	3rd	TERRY LANIER	0:19.0	57	HIGH POINT	NC
	4th	JOE BRISCOE	0:23.0	55	CLEMMONS	NC
	5th	STEVE MCGLOTHLIN	0:28.0	56	MOORESVILLE	NC
F Criterium 55- 59	1st	JENNIFER PARKER	0:12.0	55	GREENSBORO	NC
M Criterium 60- 64	1st	TERRY FORREST	0:02.0	60	GOLDSBORO	NC
	2nd	MICHAEL BERRY	0:04.0	61	LEWISVILLE	NC
M Criterium 65- 69	1st	MARK PETERSON	0:06.0	65	CORNELIUS	NC
	2nd	DAVID STEVENS	0:07.0	69	VILAS	NC
M Criterium 70- 74	1st	BOB WOELFL	0:10.0	71	PORT WASHINGTON	WI
	2nd	HAROLD LILLY	0:11.0	71	ASHEBORO	NC
M Criterium 75- 79	1st	MARSHALL GORDON	0:08.0	79	HENDERSONVILLE	NC



Road Race Awards Sunday, July 24, 2016

Award	Place	Name	Time	Bib	Age	City	ST
M Road Race 21- 34	1st	JACOB WELLS	0:40.0	97	28	CASTLE HAYNE	NC
	2nd	BRANDON KNETTEL	0:46.0	55	33	RALEIGH	NC
M Road Race 35-39	1st	GREG THOMPSON	0:37.0	94	37	HARRISBURG	NC
	2nd	ANDY SHERMAN	0:45.0	87	38	CARRBORO	NC
	3rd	NICK ABLE	0:47.0	1	36	HUNTERSVILLE	NC
M Road Race 40-44	1st	CYRIL WILLEMIN	0:33.0	100	42	CHICAGO	IL
	2nd	TOMMY RODGERS	0:34.0	109	42	GREENSBORO	NC
	3rd	MITCH HOPKINS	0:38.0	47	43	WINSTON-SALEM	NC
	4th	CHRISTOPHER MATTERN	0:42.0	66	44	GREENSBORO	NC
	5th	JOE HATHCOCK	0:44.0	42	44	MATTHEWS	NC
F Road Race 40- 44	1st	LAURA CALVIN	0:12.0	18	41	CONCORD	NC
	2nd	TANYA HARRIS	0:15.0	41	43	RALEIGH	NC

M Road Rad 45-49	ce 1st	MARK JELLOUS	0:36.0	52 4	17	HIGH POINT	NC
	2nd	MICHAEL BYRD	0:39.0	15 4	16	MOORESVILLE	NC
	3rd	REUBEN HOWDEN	0:41.0	50 4	16	HUNTERSVILLE	NC
	4th	ROBBIE MORRIS	0:43.0	108 4	15	DANVILLE	VA
	5th	RONALD KURNEY	0:47.0	57 4	19	RALEIGH	NC
M Road Rac 50-54	ce 1st	MICHAEL GRIGAT	0:20.0	38 5	52	FORT MILL	SC
	2nd	DARRIN DEXTER	0:21.0	26 5	50	APEX	NC
	3rd	TODD STOUT	0:23.0	93 5	54	SOUTHERN PINES	NC
	4th	RICHARD CREED	0:25.0	24 5	53	RALEIGH	NC
	5th	WES KESSENICH	0:27.0	106 5	54	CHARLOTTE	NC
	6th	ROBERT STEPPE	0:29.0	91 5	53	LEWISVILLE	NC
	7th	JONATHAN DUBEL	0:31.0	27 5	50	WILMINGTON	NC
M Road 55-59	Race 1st	JOHN ALLEN	0:19.0	3	57	PINEHURST	NC
	2nd	TERRY LANIER	0:24.0	59	57	HIGH POINT	NC
	3rd	ALAN WHITE	0:26.0	98	56	HIGH POINT	NC
	4th	JOE BRISCOE	0:28.0	10	55	CLEMMONS	NC
	5th	GREG HILT	0:30.0	44	56	APEX	NC
	6th	MAC CANON	0:32.0	19	59	SANFORD	NC
	7th	STEVE MCGLOTHLIN	0:33.0	70	56	MOORESVILLE	NC
F Road F	Race 55- 1st	JENNIFER PARKER	0:13.0	77	55	GREENSBORO	NC
M Road 60-64	Race 1st	RODNEY SLATE	0:02.0	88	62	THOMASVILLE	NC
	2nd	MICHAEL BERRY	0:04.0	8	61	LEWISVILLE	NC
	3rd	TERRY FORREST	0:06.0	33	60	GOLDSBORO	NC
M Road 65-69	Race 1st	DAVID STEVENS	0:07.0	92	69	VILAS	NC
	2nd	MARK PETERSON	0:08.0	79	65	CORNELIUS	NC
	3rd	<u>DAN FINERAN</u>	0:10.0	32	65	MOORESVILLE	NC
	4th	DAVID AMSTER	0:11.0	4	66	ANTIOCH	TN
Road Race i-69	1st [DAVID STEVENS	0:07.0	92	69	VILAS	N
	2nd	MARK PETERSON	0:08.0	79	65	CORNELIUS	N
	3rd [DAN FINERAN	0:10.0	32	65	MOORESVILLE	N
	4th	DAVID AMSTER	0:11.0	4	66	ANTIOCH	T
Road Race 7	70- 1st <u>[</u>	BOB WOELFL	0:18.0	103	71	PORT WASHINGTON	W
	2nd	HAROLD LILLY	0:19.0	62	71	ASHEBORO	N
Road Race 7	75- 1st <u>l</u>	MARSHALL GORDON	0:16.0	35	79	HENDERSONVILLE	N
	2nd (CHARLES FETZER	0:17.0	30	78	ORIENTAL	N
Road Race	1st <u>[</u>	DAVID ELLEFSON	0:15.0	29	82	BANNER ELK	N
)-84							